



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 15 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o Silaprasad Tiwari (deceased)
through LRs and Others.

...Appellants.

Versus

Ramprasad Brijbhukam Tiwari (deceased)
through LRs and Others.

...Respondents.

*Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat, Ms. Pratibha Shelke for Respondent Nos.1A (a) to 1A(c).
Mr. Mohit Jadhav for Applicant in CAF No. 218 of 2019 and for Respondent
Nos.11 and 12 in CAF No. 1221 of 2017.*

*Ms. Richa Dubey i/b Mr. Y. K. Tiwari for Respondent No.3 in FA No. 2285 of
2007.*

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for State.

Mr. N. C. Pawar, Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Court Receiver.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 17, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The Court Receiver Report seeks direction as regards the parties claiming ownership over the subject property to finalize the list of occupants and quantum of rent so that rent can be collected from tenants/occupants.

2. Advocates Pradeep J. Thorat and Pratibha Shelke appear for occupants in respect of which, the direction is sought by the Court Receiver.



3. Let the copy of the Court Receiver report be given to Advocate for Intervenors.
4. List on **4th February, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]