



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari AndAPPELLANT
Ors.

V/S

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4063 OF 2009

Maniram Ramprasad TiwariPETITIONER

V/S

Basant (vasant) Umarshi ShahRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2009

Basant (vasant) Umarshi Shah @ ChhedaPETITIONER

V/S

Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari And Ors.....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1916 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari (since DeceasedPETITIONER
Thr. Heirs And Lrs. 1.aa) Santosh Maniram
Tiwari



V/S
Ramprasad Brijbukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a) MoniranRESPONDENT
Ramprasad Tiwari (deleted)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12234 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Lavoo Tulaji DusankarPETITIONER
V/S
Ramprasad Brijbhukam Tiwari (deceased) Thr...RESPONDENT
Lrs. Maniram R Tiwari And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1221 OF 2017
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Maniram Ramprasad TiwariAPPLICANT
V/S
Smt.ramdulari Wd/o Sitla Prasad Tiwari AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12237 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Bhakti Gundu MahapankarPETITIONER
V/S
Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari D/lrs Santosh M
Tiwari And Ors.



WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12242 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Prakash Harishchandra HindlekarPETITIONER
V/S
Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari D/lrs Santosh M
Tiwari And Ors.

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 20 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari AndPETITIONER
Ors.
V/S
Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari And Ors.

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 15 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari AndPETITIONER
Ors.
V/S
Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 218 OF 2019



In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Shri. Lavoo Tulaji Dusankar And Ors.APPLICANT
V/S
Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwar And....RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 12 OF 2025

In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari AndPETITIONER
Ors.

V/S
Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 894 OF 2018

In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Maniram Ramprasad TiwariAPPLICANT
V/S
Smt.ramdulari Wd/o Sitla Prasad Tiwari AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J
DATE : 4th September, 2025



2026:BHC-AS:21654

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 16/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)