



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/O. Sitlaprasad Tiwari & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/H. 1A.
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1916 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12234 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1221 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12237 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12242 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 20 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 15 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2019
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 12 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4063 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2009

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.18
18:39:23 +0530

Ms. Pratibha D. Shelake, for the Applicant in IA/1916/2022, IA/1221/2017 & CA/894/2018 & Respondent nos. 1A(a) to IA(c) in FA/2285/2007.

Ms. Mudra Chavan, i/b Mr. Yash Tiwari, for the Appellant no. 3 in FA/2285/2007.



Mr. Yogesh Dabke, AGP, (through VC), for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, with Ms. Kajal Chourasiya & Mr. Manish Shirke, for the Applicant in CA/218/2019.

Mrs. S. S. Dukhande, Section Officer, present.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. There are three pending Court Receiver's Reports seeking diverse orders/directions. The office of the Court Receiver is directed to peruse all three reports and inform the Court as to which orders/directions they seek as on today, considering all events that have transpired till date.

2. Stand over to 6th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol